Assi Dire P.O Ale	I Stop: gnments Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM extor of the U.S. Patent PATENTS C und Trademark Office . Box 1450 kandria, VA 22313-1450 se record the attached document.	
Tota	al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and doc	ument: 2
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Tadashi SAITO	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: TOKYO UNIVERSITY OF AGRICULTURE AND TECHNOLOGY 3-8-1, HARUMI-CHO, FUCHU CITY, TOKYO, JAPAN
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No
	✓ Assignment	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	Other	
	B. Execution Date: <u>July 9, 2003</u>	
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
	B. Patent Application No. 10/452,634	C. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075  Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  Date: September 25, 2003

PATENT REEL: 014003 FRAME: 0818

_	<b>2</b> 002	(U=100)	,

			ASSIGNMEN Tadashi SAITO		. 0	2002 p 66
		(1)			<u> </u>	
-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)				
	of Inventor(s)	(3)				
		(4)	In consideration of the sum of one		ood and valuable cor	
		to eacl	h of the undersigned, each unders	e dollar (\$1.00) and other go igned agrees to assign, and l	hereby does assign, t	ransfer and set
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOKYO UNIVERSITY	OF AGRICULTURE	AND TECHNOL	OGY
10)	Insert Address of	(10)	3-8-1, Harumi-Cho,	Fuchu City, Tol	cyo, Japan	
		the entinvent	nafter designated as the Assignee) tire right, title and interest for the ion, and in all applications for paronal, continuation, substitute, and es and reexamination certificates a	United States of America as tent including any and all pr reissue application(s), and a	s defined in 35 U.S.( rovisional, non-provi all Letters Patent, ex	C. §100, in the isional,
11)	Insert	(11)	METHOD FOR PRODUC	ING A POLYCRYST	ALLINE SILIC	CN,
,	Identification such as Title, Case	, ,	POLYCRYSTALLINE S	ILICON AND SOLAI	R CELL	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No. 11	6119		
		for wh	nich the undersigned has (have) ex en date herewith or	cecuted an application for pa	atent in the United S	tates of Americ
12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on	July 9, 2003	3	
	Application	(12)	<u></u>		· <u>-</u>	<u> </u>
13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	10/452,634		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	June 3, 2003			
che Assi claims o reexami resulting entire in assignm	gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agre nation a grant of a valid Ur 5) Each undersigned auth g from said application(s) to therest herein assigned, and tent is binding on him and t 6) Each undersigned here	in obtain es to exec- ional Con- es to perfe- tited State orizes and the said that he had is heirs, so by grants	nereof, or any patent or reissue ap- ing evidence and going forward viewe all papers and documents and ivention for Protection of Industri- orm all affirmative acts which may is patent to the Assignee. I requests the Commissioner of Pa- Assignee, as Assignee of the enti- as not executed, and will not executed, and will not executed the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I able in order to comply with the respect to the enti- able in order to comply with the respect to the enti- successors.	with such interference.  perform any act which may all Property or similar agreer by be necessary to obtain, materity to issue any and all Large interest, and covenants that the any agreements in configuratives.  PLC the power to insert on the performance of the power to insert on the power to insert on the performance which is the power to insert on the property of th	be necessary in comments.  aintain or confirm by etters Patents of the last he has full right to lict herewith, and aghis assignment any f	reissue or United States o convey the rees that this
	In witness whereof, execu	uted by tl	te undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned nat	me(s).	
ecordat	July 9, 200		he undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature	posite the undersigned nat J. Sand	lak	(SEAL)
ecordat Date	July 9, 200	)3	Inventor Signature	posite the undersigned nate of Sand Tadashi SAITO	lak	` ′
ecordat Date Date	July 9, 200	)3	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	J. Sm. Tadashi SAITO	lak	(SEAL)
ecordat Pate Pate Pate	July 9, 200	)3	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	J. Smil Tadashi SAITO	lah	(SEAL)
ecordat Pate Pate Pate Pate	July 9, 200	)3	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	J. Smi Tadashi SAITO	lak	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ecordat Date Date Date Date	July 9, 200	)3	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	J. Sm. Tadashi SAITO	lak .	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
ecordat  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date  Date	July 9, 200	)3	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	J. Smi Tadashi SAITO	lak :	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)
	July 9, 200	)3	Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature	J. Sm. Tadashi SAITO	lak :	(SE
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	July 9, 200	referably before at	Inventor Signature Signature Inventor Signature Inventor Signature be signed before: (a) a Notary Pul least two witnesses who also sign	Tadashi SAITO	a U.S. Consul if outs	(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 014003 FRAME: 0819

**RECORDED: 09/25/2003**